DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT
April 2020

Full Fare EZPASS EZPASS Car1 Car2 Car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle Special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
4/1/2020 Wednesday 8,815 1,849 2,097 78 84 3 1,018 285 366 5,252 151 29 5 94 20,032
4/2/2020 Thursday 8,936 1,821 2,089 67 77 3 922 285 417 5,129 141 38 6 86 19,931
4/3/2020 Friday 9,971 1,731 2,005 93 104 4 965 275 377 4,936 137 25 10 64 20,633
4/4/2020 Saturday 8,409 971 814 93 67 5 338 100 144 2,217 70 12 - 36 13,240
4/5/2020 Sunday 6,815 777 590 64 60 2 209 69 111 1,515 24 10 1 28 10,247
4/6/2020 Monday 8,225 1,627 1,976 62 84 2 880 276 351 4,660 89 27 5 83 18,264
4/7/2020 Tuesday 8,086 1,673 2,031 72 86 4 1,040 314 356 5,146 161 37 8 76 19,014
4/8/2020 Wednesday 8,034 1,685 1,977 62 86 5 971 289 410 5,199 157 46 6 100 18,927
4/9/2020 Thursday 8,410 1,691 1,948 66 103 5 935 336 399 4,894 118 34 10 80 18,949
4/10/2020 Friday 9,632 1,538 1,618 70 100 5 884 222 308 4,184 114 28 6 35 18,709
4/11/2020 Saturday 8,431 1,072 860 70 77 3 357 100 141 1,994 43 19 1 29 13,168
4/12/2020 Sunday 6,866 813 582 38 32 - 164 56 102 1,296 18 7 1 33 9,975
4/13/2020 Monday 7,615 1,522 1,792 41 59 6 795 237 281 4,255 82 29 5 90 16,719
4/14/2020 Tuesday 9,347 1,750 2,027 82 111 1 1,014 288 355 5,074 164 30 6 82 20,249
4/15/2020 Wednesday 9,181 1,795 2,019 77 102 5 1,094 305 418 4,953 159 23 7 56 20,138
4/16/2020 Thursday 9,540 1,825 2,054 82 119 5 997 265 389 4,954 151 30 9 58 20,420
4/17/2020 Friday 11,398 1,767 1,997 84 142 3 975 273 344 4,720 127 33 7 79 21,870
4/18/2020 Saturday 10,049 1,135 943 94 106 2 346 156 138 2,280 60 10 1 38 15,320
4/19/2020 Sunday 9,249 960 691 84 86 2 224 66 115 1,499 23 12 - 42 13,011
4/20/2020 Monday 9,656 1,804 2,012 93 110 4 907 251 364 4,616 105 24 4 75 19,950
4/21/2020 Tuesday 9,249 1,762 2,095 72 113 - 981 333 376 5,084 167 31 10 97 20,273
4/22/2020 Wednesday 10,473 1,889 2,152 87 131 3 1,052 313 388 5,086 152 31 7 99 21,764
4/23/2020 Thursday 10,472 1,899 2,109 90 134 4 1,030 311 426 5,168 148 26 13 85 21,830
4/24/2020 Friday 12,330 1,822 1,983 89 152 5 1,001 263 406 4,908 123 24 7 83 23,113
4/25/2020 Saturday 12,615 1,265 986 150 146 1 423 104 159 2,276 60 15 - 30 18,200
4/26/2020 Sunday 9,630 925 705 83 69 - 229 81 129 1,515 32 13 - 27 13,411
4/27/2020 Monday 10,514 1,862 2,093 75 117 5 1,000 276 386 4,865 110 21 6 104 21,330
4/28/2020 Tuesday 10,977 1,902 2,198 115 141 8 1,081 280 391 5,369 168 24 12 99 22,666
4/29/2020 Wednesday 11,384 1,961 2,170 115 125 7 1,113 282 408 5,335 163 28 8 75 23,099
4/30/2020 Thursday 11,615 1,823 2,090 112 139 5 1,101 324 445 5,176 154 29 10 69 23,023
April 2020 TOTAL 285,924 46,916 50,703 2,460 3,062 107 24,046 7,015 9,400 123,555 3,371 745 171 2,032 557,475
April 2019 TOTAL 1,121,928 115,840 90,411 5,097 7,066 191 36,395 16,304 12,651 144,941 3,411 806 305 2,185 1,555,346
(836,004) (68,924) (39,708)( (2,637)| (4,004) (84)| (12,349) (9,289) (3,251) (21,386) (40) (61) (134) (153) (997,871)
-74.5% -59.5% -43.9%| -51.7%| -56.7%| -44.0% -33.9% -57.0% -25.7% -14.8% -1.2% -7.6% -43.9% -7.0% -64.2%




